
G R E G  A B B O T I  

February 13,2007 

h4r. Asen1 Eltiar 
Assistailt City Attorney 
Arlington Police Depai-t~~lent 
P.O. Box I065 
Arlington, Texas 76004-1065 

Re: Request for infoomlation regarding a named location 

Dear Mr. Eltiar: 

The Office of the Attomey General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 274739. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted info~lllalion, we bave determined that 
your request does not present anovel or coinpiex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the submitted inforn~ation may be v~ithheld from 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Government Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the submitted information and have determined that in 
accordance with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the submitted information. 
However, you must release the basic infom~ation pursuailt to seetioil552.108(~), except for 
an arrestee's social security  lumber if any, which is confidential under section 552.147 of 
the Government Code. 

For more infom~ation 011 the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of goveminental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office ofthe Attomey General wehsite at www.oag.state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Steve Postlewate 
2000 East Lamar Blvd., Suite 430 
Arlington, Texas 76006 
(W/O enclosures) 


